CITY OF BALTIMORE ORDINANCE _____ Council Bill 09-0268

Introduced by: Councilmember Spector

Introduced and read first time: January 12, 2009

Assigned to: Judiciary and Legislative Investigations Committee

Committee Report: Favorable Council action: Adopted

Read second time: April 27, 2009

AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING

City Streets – Naming an Unnamed Alley St. Crispins Lane

- FOR the purpose of naming an unnamed alley, located between Roland Avenue and Falls Road, and physically located and connected to West Northern Parkway and St. Georges Road, St.
- 4 Crispins Lane.
- 5 By authority of

1

16

17

- 6 Article 26 Surveys, Streets, and Highways
- 7 Section 7-3
- 8 Baltimore City Code
- 9 (Edition 2000)
- SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the unnamed 20-foot alley, beginning and running perpendicular on the north side of West Northern Parkway between Roland Avenue and Falls Road, continuing parallel to West Northern Parkway and terminating perpendicular direction on the south side of St. Georges Road, also including in its entirety the alley parallel to Roland Avenue between St. Georges Road and West Northern
- Parkway, is named St. Crispins Lane.
 - **SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED**, That this Ordinance takes effect on the 30th day after the date it is enacted.

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS indicate matter added to existing law.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

Underlining indicates matter added to the bill by amendment.

Strike out indicates matter stricken from the bill by amendment or deleted from existing law by amendment.

Council Bill 09-0268

Certified as duly passed this day of	, 20
	President, Baltimore City Council
Certified as duly delivered to Her Honor, the Mayor,	
this, 20	
	Chief Clerk
Approved this day of, 20	
	Mayor, Baltimore City